THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Freddic Mac Loan #: 760720797
BARRETT BURKE WILSON CASTLE DAFFIN & FRAPPIER. 1...1% Loan #: 10450213
AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN T(:
FLEET MORTGAGE COGRP,
I AWEST EVANS STREEY
FLORENCE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29501

THIS MODIFICATION (S TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT 18§ RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This-Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification™), is effective  FEBRUARY 18T, 1998 |, hetween
THC”.AS C. DUDA AND DEBRA J. DUDA, {HUSBAND AND WIFE)

("Borrowei ™t FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

{"Lender"), dad amends and supplements (1) the Note (the "Note"} made by the Borrower, dated
112511994 . in the original principat sum of U.S. $111,850.00 . and () the

Morigage, Deed of Trez 28 Deed to Seeure Debt (the “Security Instrument™), recorded on 21111994

as DOCUMENT NO. 94-153889

Records of CO0K County, ILLINOCIS [County and staie, or other

jurisdiction]. The Security Inswraent, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note,

encumbers the real and personal prepeny described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security

Instrument as the "Property"), which is laented

2611 MAPLE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINGIS 50131

That real property is described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HZPSTO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the torms.of the Note and Security Instrument. The Lender
has agreed 1o do so pursuant 1o the terms and conditions sted i this Modification, In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuzble ponsideration which the parties agree they
have received, the Borrower and Lender agree 1o modify the tere of the Note and Securily Instrument as
follows. The Borrower and the Lender agree that the provisions of this Jdoctification supersede and replace any
inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

[, The Borrower represents that the Borrower X s, is not, the occarant of the Property.

2, The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the-Lerder bias incurred, paid
or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to jireiect or enforce its
interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the lotal
amaunt of 7,193.09 , have been added to the indebledness under the terins of tae Note and
Security Instrument. As of FEBRUARY 1ST, 1998 , Ihe amount, including such amounts
which have been adkded to the indebtedness (if any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $114,997.34
The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, (o the order of the Lender, until
the Unpaid Priccipal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the
yearly rale of  7.375 %, beginning  FEBRUARY 18T, 1998 . The Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 794.26 , beginning on the 18T day of

MARCH ., 1998, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month, If on

Freddiv Mac Loan Modification Agreement /A
LS00 - 397 Initiats: ﬁ . Page 1 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan #: 760720797
Loan #: 10450213
FEBRUARY 157, 2028 , (the "Modified Maturity Daie"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the
Note and the Security Instrumest, as amended by this Medification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in
full on the Modified Maturity Date. The Barrower will make such pay meants at
324 WEST EVANS STREET, FLORENCE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29501
or at such other place as 1he Lender may require.
{f at any time the Borrower is in defoult, the Lender may, by providing a written notice 1o the Borrower,
notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the iterest which wilt be charged on the Unpaid
Prmcmdl Balance may be increased 10 a yearty rale of 7.375% beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. “That date will be ¢ feast 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed 1o the
Barrower. 1 the Borrower defanits, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately
the Unpaid Principal Batance that remains unpaid at tias time, aif interest that has accrued but not been paid,
and any other sums that are evidenced and secared by the Note and Security Instrument, 1f the Lender does
not require that such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payment
it will be bused upon the interest rate staled in this Paragraph 4 instead of the imerest rate stated in
.x'..gl'aph 3. The Borrower acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will_enlv be charged if the
Busrover does not_meet its obligations under the Note and Security Instryment, as modified by this

Modmf.m an,
Excepl i e exlent thit they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all of the

covenants, agrecnents, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without
limitation, the Bofrower's covenants and agreements 10 make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
ASSESSUICHIS, escrow dlems: impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligaled to make under
the Securily Instrument.

Notring in this Modificalion stall b understood or construed 1o be a satisfaction or release in whele or in
part of the Note and Security thawment. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Maditication, the
Nate and Security Instrument wili remain enchanged and in full effect, and the Borrawer and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the.terms.and provisions thercol, as amended by this Modification,

it one or more riders are exeeuted by the Gorrower and recorded together with (his Modilication, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider zip!i-be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenanis and agreements of this Modification & 37 e rider(s) were a part of this Modification. |Check
applicable bax(es)]

T 00 T (e G o) -

[ 14 Family Rider-Assignment of Rents
X1 Maodification Due on Transter Rider

{To be signed by afl Barrowers, endorsers, guarantoss, sureties, und ather padies signing the Note or Security

lnmrunwn[l. '
// Z// 76 77 W"‘t‘-// / (Seal)

Due 7 4 THOMAS C. DUDA \f¢ 4 ¥ ~Rorrower

,'Aq' 98 ‘ . (Seal)

Borrower

Date

{Seal)

Borrower

(Seah

Bogrewver

Dage

Freddie Mac Loan Modification Agreemen!
LSOl - 397 Page 2073




UNOFFICIAL COPY ' .-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan #: 760720797
Loan #: 10450213

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

By: - %/;ﬁ///%/{/

Wes Mee Vice President

Lender

(BORROWER’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATZQF  ILLINOIS )

)

COUNTY OF CO0K )
On this, the &7 Z,z_,{—_ day of Yerarerptey /778 before me personally appeared

THOMAS C. DUDA AND DESRA J."DUDA

known to me personally to be the-jevaan(s) described in and who executed the same before e ts (heir {ree act
and deed.

f;ﬁ:;('f_'\LSEAL". s P )
Nancy. R Bom"m_/ : Mfr!‘q../(f .05"*':./;«..6-!«-&
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Hcaary Pule 312 o mmmm?M PURLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

My Commpssion Eapis A5 U

. v /
;’/;L(\‘,,{_L S SLlees Vd witey / 54’44//.5/0

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

£
(LENDER'S CORPORATE ACKNGWLEDGMENT)

STATEOF  Sputh Carolina

)
COUNTY OF Florence )

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared les Mee
of FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
i Vice President known to me to be anoter of said
corporation, being duly guthorized to commit this iransaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS-on this, the
__ dayor FEPR . (OGF |, that the foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes

and consiceration therein expressed,
N i
- ( \S "y
\\\\\\\\\\“g"'bi‘,'u”f/# Q._{‘\\\J\\N . I‘Q L D0,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: N \;\\Iks'@x, ;y{, SOTRY PURLIC, STATE OF 5

A

"" 'aﬁ\
01 AQ}_.'\;ﬁ

1

3§
e

_(\4“\“’&\;% Q U\\ﬂcwv {

PRINTED NAME OF NQTARY

LT

iy

%
W, 90 )
pey! 1 CAR
Ky
Freddie Mac Loan Modification Agreement
vsal . 9y Page 3of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10450213
Exhibit "A"

SITUAT..D IN THE COUNTY OF COCK, IN THE STATEZ OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:
a
. LOT 32 IN BLOCK 13 IN WALTER G. MC INTOSH AND COMPANY'S RIVER PARK
g ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 27 AND SZCTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGZ 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
REFERENCE BZING HAD TO PLAT RECORDED JUNZ 15, 1925 AS DCCUMENT NO.
8944974, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PiN4E 13 -27-402-004

BHMLTR - 453 19Th




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10450213
MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER REDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 18T day of FEBRUARY , 1998 , is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplerent the Loan Moditication Agreement of the same date made
by THOMAS C. DUDA AND DEBRA J. DUDA, {HUSBAND AND WIFE}

(the "Borrower”) and
FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
(the ' Lender") covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at;
2611 MAPLE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

I addition tone covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender covenant
and agree s foligws:

A. Notwithstanding axy other covemant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as defined in the
Loan Modification Agreemznt, tae Borrower agrees as follows:

Transter of the Property o »“dencficial Interest in Borrower. 1 all or any part of the Property or any interes;
in it is solk! or transferred (or if a_hencficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not 4
natural person) without Lender's rior written consent, Lender may, al its option, require immedtate payment in
full of all sums secured by the Secur’sy ‘nstrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if
exercise is prohibited by federal law as of foe ate of the Loan Modification Agreement.

I Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give /dorrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the totice isativered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Security [nstrument. If Borrower falls to pry these sums prior (o the expiration of this peried,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitled by the Securiy<imstrument without lurther notice or demand on
Burrower.

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due Op Transfer Rider, the Loan Modification
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect

Jassgn L J Rl Ao

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. it THOMAS C. DUDA -Borrowgr

S ha Y o [3H08
/;‘;%é;-"//// = (\ Date ‘DEBRA J. DUDA UJQ\_./ -Barrower

By Weg Men  Vice President

Baw:_ - [ e e
2-4.9 ?@ (Seal)
-Borrower

{Seah
-Borrower

BRL4S - 1095

":“nl_ i iu l:l




UNOFFICIAL COPY " - -




